## THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF MILTON

## BY-LAW NO. 001-2020

BEING A BY-LAW TO APPOINT A CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER FOR THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF MILTON AND TO REPEAL BY- LAW 053-2019

**WHEREAS** Milton Council has enacted By-law No. 124-2019, being a by-law to define the duties and responsibilities of the Chief Administrative Officer for The Corporation of the Town of Milton;

**AND WHEREAS** Milton Council is desirous of appointing a Chief Administrative Officer for the Town of Milton;

**NOW THEREFORE** the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Milton hereby enacts as follows:

1. THAT pursuant to the provisions of Part VI, Section 229 of the Municipal Act, S.O. 2001 c.25, as amended, and Town of Milton By-law 124-2019:

Andrew Siltala is hereby appointed as Chief Administrative Officer for the Town of Milton.

- 2. THAT By-law No. 053-2019 is hereby repealed in its entirety.
- 3. THAT this By-law shall come into full force and effect upon its passing.

PASSED IN OPEN COUNCIL ON JANUARY 20, 2020.

Gordon A. Krantz	Mayor
GOIGON A. Maniz	
	Town Clerk
Troy McHarg	TOWIT CIETA